

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO(s). 10057/2008 IN Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal
(Cr1)... 2008
(From the judgement and order dated 28/02/2008 in CRLA No.
216/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

JAGRAJ SINGH @ RANA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(office report on default dt. 03.11.2008)

Date: 26/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Seen the office report on default dated 3rd November, 2008.
No proof of surrender has been filed, nor is the learned
counsel for the petitioner present.
Let the special leave petition stands dismissed for default.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master