

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMO Nos. 7031-7034/2010 IN
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).8828/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 28/02/2008 in CRLA No. 216/2002
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

JAGRAJ SINGH @ RANA & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration,c/delay in filing application for
restoration on behalf of both the petitioners and office report)

Date: 20/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR (IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajat Sharma,Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated that one of the petitioners accused
namely Balbir Singh had surrendered. Vakalatnama duly
attested by the Deputy Superintendent, Central Jail,
Jullundhar has been filed. Let surrender certificate
duly attested by the Superintendent of the concerned
jail be filed.

The learned counsel also to take instructions as
to whether petitioner No.1-Jagraj Singh has already
surrendered or not and if so, proof of surrender may
also be filed.

List after two weeks.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VEENA KHERA]
COURT MASTER